'SEASON 1980

28/1/2010

MIDDLESBROUGH 1980 - INCOMPLETE

l LEAGUE:- FINISHED 3rd OF 20 TEAMS, K.O.CUP LOST TO BERWICK IN FINAL

VENUE | CLEVELAND PARK

~ COMPETITION ||[TYNE TEES TROPHY 1st LEG

MIDDLESBROUGH | 430 | 350  NEWCASTLE . DATE: 03/04/1980
RESULT: HOME WIN
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

‘No.. RIDER 1 2 3 4 5 & 7. & | R | PTS  BP|TPTS| FM/ PM

1] wicock, Sve N [EalEnlEa L\_H_H_H_HL\LIQM 0 0

N =] f-*mmmmz-ﬁ 0 0

| 0 0 R e 10, 0 O

4| DrxoN, v | 20 B 20, 0 O

s | (courTEY, ar N {0 | g 00, g 0 0

6 | ReapinG, pee | G e lo 0 0L 00 s a0 | a0 ﬁ 0 0

| Cr e o 0 )0 )0 (3 [ 10| 10 0 0O
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER % 2 3 4 s 6 7 & R PTs ee | TPTS Fm| PM

1 | OWEN, Tom - RR o e e a0 [loof [oo | ][]

| 2 | CRABTREE, Nigel || o el 2 1 eo Jleo] oo [ [ [

BLACKADDER, Robbie | 1] s [3] 332 [ [s&] 0.0 (] [

4 | ARG, Dav | Collz 1 aifallal | [ [ w010 [mo| ] [

s | RowaRosON.Derek | | T2 s e e lF ]l ][ [e [ s |o0][ e | ] [

"6 LoxsOE Keih | Caflo ol o [ ][ 0 J[a [ a0 oo [ao | O O

7| IANSLE, Gary | CoTo )l 0 0 00 00 )0 12 oo | a0 00| [] [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H Ist: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A H H \ A \Other:
| 1 [HAVELOCK, B | |wiLcock, s | |BLACKADDER,R | CRABTREE,N | 698 [ 50 [ 10 [ 50 | 10 | |
| 2 |[BLOXSOME, K | |ReapiING, P | [COLLIER B  AINSLIE,G | 702 [ 30 [ 30 | 80 | 40 | |
3 |COURTNEY, M | [DIXON, M | [RICHARDSON,D  BARGH,D | 672 | 50 | 10 [ 130 | 50 | |
| 4 [BLACKADDER,R |  [PUSEY,G | [READING, P  AINSLIE,G | 690 | 30 | 30 | 160 | 80 | |
| 5 |COURTNEY, M | |RICHARDSON,D |  [DIXON, M  CRABTREE,N | F 670 | 40 | 20 [ 200 [ 100 | |
| 6 [BLACKADDER,R |  WILCOCK, S | |HAVELOCK, B  BLOXSOME, K | 682 | 30 | 30 | 230 | 130 | |
| 7 [RICHARDSON,D | [BARGH,D | PUSEY,G  |[READING, P | 700 | 10 [ 50 | 240 [ 180 | |
| 8 [BLACKADDER,R |  |HAVELOCK, B | BARGH,D  COLLIER, B |EF | 684 | 20 [ 40 [ 260 | 220 | |
| 9 [BLACKADDER,R |  [COURTNEY,M | [DIXON,M  BLOXSOME, K | 682 | 30 | 30 [ 290 | 250 | |
10 |HAVELOCK, B | |wicock, s | [BARGH,D ~ RICHARDSON,D | EF | 694 | 50 | 10 | 340 [ 260 | |
11 [BARGH, D ] [PUSEY,G ] [BLOXSOME,K ‘ ‘COLLIER,B | - 680 |] 2.0 ‘ 4.0 ‘ 36.0 ] 30.0 | |
12 [WILCOCK, S | |BLACKADDER,R |  [DIXON, M  RICHARDSON,D  [F/Exc 682 | 40 | 20 | 400 | 320 | |
13 [BARGH, D | |couRTNEY, M | PUSEY,G ~ RICHARDSON,D | F | 684 | 30 | 30 | 430 [ 350 | |
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VENUE | POWDERHALL STADIUM

- COMPETITION ||CHALLENGE \

[EDINBURGH | 360 | 400  MIDDLESBROUGH . DATE: 04/04/1980
RESULT: AWAY WIN |
\COMMENTS: 'COURTNEY SUFFERED CONCUSSION, HEAT 12 TO CONFIRM \
HOME TEAM
No.| RIDER | 1 2 3 4 5 & 7. 8 [R PIS BP| TPTS FM PM

1| HUNTER, George | Ca iz f2 el 0L 00 ][ [a w0 oo [0 ][] []

"2 | o vei | T e w0 T I [a se =l [mw ][] O

3 | TROWNSON, Dave | | Cwlalfe izl 10 I [s [ so |20 [m0] ]

| Cex] ol 0 L L 0 2 e a0 [0l [] [

| {7 0 =" [ o 0 0

|6 | MACLEAN, Harry || 32 s L L 3 [ so 00l 80 | ] [

N Cex] o[0T 0 00 0 00 I[s [ ee (a0 [0l [] [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER TFRE & (R PTs Bp TPTS FM PM

"1 ] wiLcock, sive N Ceelafa a0 0 00 (& [ s (a0 [0 [] [

| Tz e Tl 00 00 I 4 [ so |10 [s0 | O O

| Ca e el ol 0L 00 Il [a [ so e0][s0 | O O

4| DIXON, Warin N Callzla el 0L 00 )0 s eo oo e [ [J

| 5 | COURTNEY, Mark | omnoureo J[ex | 0 T T I ] ‘oo [ o0 [] [

o | ReADIG, pete | Ce o [a ] lallall 10 ][ s [ so leo][s0 | O O

| Cr ) o [0 fo [ 0 0 00 I[a [ 1w (10 (20| [] [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [HUNTER, G | |HAVELOCK B | [COLLINS,N  WILCOCK, $ EF | 710 | 40 | 20 | 40 | 20 | |
| 2 [MACLEAN, H | |ReapING, P | [COLLIER B  ROURKE, B |Exc | 740 | 30 | 30 | 70 [ 50 | |
| 3 [DIXON, M | |coLuins, B | |MORRISON, A |Exc COURTNEY, M |Exc | 728 | 20 | 30 | 90 | 80 | |
| 4 [PUSEY, G | |MACLEAN, H | [ TROWNSON, D  [cOLLIER B | 716 | 30 | 30 | 120 | 110 | |
| 5 |wiLcock, s | |HAVELOCK B | [COLLINS, B . MACLEAN, H | 716 | 10 | 50 | 130 | 160 | |
| 6 PUSEY, G | [HuUNTER G | [COLLINS,N  READING, P | 716 [ 30 [ 30 [ 160 | 190 | |
| 7 [MACLEAN, H | [DIXON, M | | TROWNSON, D  [COLLIER, B | 732 | 40 | 20 | 200 | 210 | |
| 8 [HAVELOCK, B | |coLuins, N | [READING, P  ROURKE, B | 728 | 20 | 40 | 220 | 250 | |
| 9 [PUSEY, G | |coLuins, B | [READING, P ~ MORRISON, A | 710 [ 20 [ 40 [ 240 | 290 | |
10 [DIXON, M | |HunTER G | [COLLINS,N  [COLLIER, B | 714 [ 30 | 30 [ 270 | 320 | |
11 |WILCOCK, S | [TROWNSON, D | HAVELOCK, B  ROURKE, B | 710 | 20 | 40 | 200 | 360 | |
12 |HUNTER, G | [TROWNSON, D | [READING, P . Pusey.G | 714 | 50 | 10 | 340 | 370 | |
13 |WILCOCK, S | [TROWNSON, D | [COLLINS, B 'Exc DIXON, M (Bxc | | 20 | 30 | 360 | 400 | |
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VENUE | BROUGH PARK

' COMPETITION | TYNE TEES TROPHY 2nd LEG \

NEWCASTLE | 480 | 300  MIDDLESBROUGH . DATE: 07/04/1980
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No.  ROER L 2 s & 5 6 7 s R Ps 8P TPTS AW Pu

1| owen, Tom CRR 00 T L0 000 o e | feol [eo | ][]

"2 | CraBTREE, Nige | TRz 2] el 0 1T I [& [ el [m ][ [

| 3 | BLACKADDER, Robbie | 3] 2] 1] T’z—*H—H—H—HT 10 [ 120 | ][]

BARGH, David | s ][ s [ ][]l I 1 1[5 ] 30 [ 140 | ][]

RCHARDSON, Dersk | | [ [ 10, 0 0

6 | BLOXSONE, ke | a0 o -EEDCE 0O 0

7| o, pau N e TEI 7EEDEC-E 0 0
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER TFRE & (R PTs Bp TPTS FM PM

"1 ] wiLcock, sive N Cr ) Cod[a 0 0 0 0 s [ a0 (10 (a0 ] [ [

| Ca ) la s la el 0 ][ [ wmo ool [mo] 0 [

| Tl el 00 00 I [a s eo][ a0 | O O

4| DIXON, Warin N Caialo lo L 0L 0 0l a2 oo 20 [ [

"5 | CCOURTNEY, vk | T3z T2 [ 1T I [5 [so e[| O O

o | ReADIG, pete | Dl I L L 2 s leo][ a0 | O O

| Cr ) e e D 0 00 0 00 a1 (10 (20| [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [BARGH, D | |HAVELOCK B | |wILCOCK, s  CRABTREE,N F/Ret 688 | 30 | 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 |[BLOXSOME, K | |ReapING, P | [COLLIER B ~ BROWN,P EF | 730 | 30 | 30 | 60 [ 60 | |
| 3 [BARGH, D | |RICHARDSON,D |  [DIXON, M F/Rem COURTNEY, M (EF 702 | 50 | 10 [ 110 ] 70 | |
| 4 [BLACKADDER,R |  |[BLOXSOME, K | PUSEY,G  [cOLLIER B | F 726 [ 50 [ 10 [ 160 80 | |
| 5 |[HAVELOCK, B | |RICHARDSON,D |  |BARGH,D  WILCOCK, $ | 704 | 30 | 30 | 190 ] 110 | |
| 6 [HAVELOCK, B | |cRABTREE,N | PUSEY,G  BLOXSOME, K | 720 [ 20 [ 40 [ 210 ] 150 | |
| 7 |COURTNEY, M | |BLACKADDER,R |  [DIXON,M  BLOXSOME, K | 694 | 20 | 40 | 230 | 190 | |
| 8 [HAVELOCK, B | |CRABTREE,N | [READING, P ~ BROWN,P | F 712 | 20 | 40 [ 250 ] 230 | |
| 9 [RICHARDSON,D | [BARGH, D | PUSEY,G  [COLLIER, B | F 710 | 50 | 10 [ 300 [ 240 | |
10 |CRABTREE, N | |courRTNEY, M | |BLACKADDER,R | DIXON,M | 698 | 40 | 20 | 340 | 260 | |
11 [BLACKADDER,R |  [COURTNEY, M | |BLOXSOME, K  |HAVELOCK, B | F 704 | 40 | 20 | 380 280 | |
12 [RICHARDSON,D |  |BARGH, D | [COURTNEY,M . Pusey.G | 702 | 50 | 10 | 430 | 290 | |
13 [RICHARDSON,D |  |BLACKADDER,R |  WILCOCK, S  DIXON,M | 708 | 50 | 10 | 480 | 300 | |
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VENUE | (CLEVELAND PARK

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE \

MIDDLESBROUGH | 570 | 210  WORKINGTON . DATE: 10/04/1980
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

1] WiLcock, Seve | Ca ) lafa el 00 00 I [a a0 ool [0 g []

| i)z sz 0 0T I [& [ so |z [m0] ]

3 | usey, Geot | | Ce iz ezl 0l I [a so |20 [mo] ] [

4| orxon, vari | lz |z l[z 2 L 0 1l [ & s la0 [120] ]

| Calialla el UL 00 00 Il a0 a0 [120] g [

" | RerDWG, Pee | T e[l I 0 0 0 a1 [ v (10 (8] [ [

N T CEIfo T 00 0 0 s [ (e [0l [] [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | L2 3 4 8 [ R PTS BP TPTS [FM [PM

N Tz adfal iz (1)l 0 0 (s [ s a0 [0 ] [] [J

"2 | wison, Des | Co o lfw eIl 00 00 Il 4 20 2040 | O O

N S L A S T R R AN e N

4| KoL, Tim | Co )l L IL L0 L dla il ee feo [oo | [ [

"5 | Rovwon, cis | S R L L AT A AR AR O

6 | Crapram, Kevi | Do o el 0l 0L ]l [ e ool | O O

7 | RACE, Les | c2 o2 o il T I e a0 [loo a0 [ [] [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 |wILCOCK, S | [HINDLE, 1 | [HAVELOCK, B  WILSON, D | 696 | 40 [ 20 | 40 | 20 | |
| 2 |READING, P | [RAcEL | [COLLIER B | CLAPHAM,K | T 70 | 40 | 20 | 80 | 40 | |
| 3 |COURTNEY, M | [pixoN, M | | ROYNON, Chris ~ NicHoL, T | 682 | 50 | 1.0 [ 130 | 50 | |
| 4 [READING, P | |pusev, G | [DICKINSON, M .~ RACEL | 702 [ 50 | 10 | 180 | 60 | |
| 5 |COURTNEY, M | |DiXON, M | HINDLE, |  WILSON, D | 686 | 50 | 10 | 230 ] 70 | |
| 6 \WILCOCK, S | [HAVELOCK B | [DICKINSON, M  CLAPHAM, K | 704 [ 50 [ 10 [ 280 ] 80 | |
| 7 [HINDLE, | | |pusev, G | [READING, P - ROYNON, Chris | 682 | 30 | 30 | 310 | 110 | |
| 8 [HAVELOCK, B | [RACEL | |WILSON, D  [COLLIER, B | F 704 | 30 | 30 | 340 [ 140 | |
| 9 |COURTNEY, M | [DiXoN, M | DICKINSON, M  CLAPHAM, K | 690 [ 50 [ 1.0 [ 390 | 150 | |
10 |WILCOCK, S | |HAVELOCK B | | ROYNON, Chris .~ RACEL | 698 | 50 | 1.0 | 440 | 160 | |
11 [PUSEY, G | |HINDLE, | | WILSON,D  [COLLIER,B | 690 | 30 [ 30 | 470 ] 190 | |
12 |WILCOCK, S | [DiXON, M | | ROYNON, Chris ~ DICKINSON, M | 690 | 50 | 1.0 | 520 | 200 | |
13 |COURTNEY, M | |pusev, G | HINDLE, I  CLAPHAM, K | 682 | 50 | 10 ‘57.0 | 210 | |
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VENUE | (CRAYFORD STADIUM

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

'CRAYFORD | 410 | 370  MIDDLESBROUGH . DATE: 15/04/1980
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No.  ROER L 2 s & 5 6 7 s R Ps 8P TPTS AW Pu

1| ETHERIDGE, Laure | Co ) lolex il 00 00 00 (4w a0l 10| ] ]

"2 | SAGE, Ain | T [ L [ AT A TIR AR R B

3 | NAVLOR, Steve | | IEREERICS Tﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ OO

4| wooos, pau | Caliadla el L 00 00 Il e[ oo (10 g [

| Dzl o d[a a0 0 00 [ e[ a0 (10 [so ][] [

" | T0rms, Al | T TR L 0 0 0 a1 [ e (10 (s [] [

N Tz T[] 0 0 0 0 I[a e (10 (s ][] [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER % 2 % 4 s|ls % & R _PTs 8P TPTS FM PM

"1 ] wiLcock, sive N Calalfz ] e[zl 0 0 (s [ me (10 [wmo] [ [

| o o e L [ 0] (100 | (][]

| T2z o] ol Il 10 ][ [a a0 e0][a0 | O O

4~ DO, wartn | Ce ool L 0L L 0 dla e a0 (oo | [ [

[ 5 | [COURTNEY, Mark | o] is[2] 32 [ [ [s ][0 Joo [ 1o [] []

6 | ReaDinG, Pee N Ca el L 0 0 000 2 2 |10 a0 | O O

| Ce] w00 0 0 0 00 I[a [ 1w (10 (20| [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 |wILCOCK, S | |HAVELOCK B | [SAGE,A ~ ETHERIDGE, L | 606 | 1.0 [ 50 | 10 | 50 | |
| 2 JOHNS, A | |oiBERT, P | [READING, P . [COLLIER, B F/Exc 598 | 50 | 10 | 60 [ 60 | |
| 3 |woobps, P | |RUmSEY, L | [COURTNEY,M ~ DIXON, M | F 586 | 50 | 10 [ 110 70 | |
| 4 [NAYLOR, S | |pusev, G | [COLLIER, B ~ JOHNS, A | F 612 | 30 [ 30 [ 140 ] 100 | |
| 5 |woobs, P | |wiLcock, s | [HAVELOCK, B  RUMSEY, L | 582 | 30 | 30 | 17.0 | 130 | |
| 6 |SAGE A | |puseY. G | [READING, P ~ ETHERIDGE, L FRem 596 | 30 | 30 | 200 [ 160 | |
| 7 |COURTNEY, M | [NAYLOR,S | JOHNS, A ~ DIXON, M | 596 | 30 | 30 | 230 | 190 | |
| 8 [SAGE,A | |[HAVELOCK B | [GILBERT,P  [COLLIER, B | 594 | 40 | 20 [ 270 | 210 | |
| 9 |woops, P | |cOURTNEY, M | |RUMSEY, L ~ PUSEY.G | 580 | 40 [ 20 [ 310 | 230 | |
10 |[COURTNEY, M | |wicock, s | [sAGEA ~ [ETHERIDGE, L F/Exc 590 | 10 | 50 | 320 | 280 | |
11 |WILCOCK, S | |HAvELOCK, B | GILBERT,P Firem NAYLOR, S F/Exe 604 | 10 | 50 | 330 | 330 | |
12 |WOODS, P | |cOURTNEY, M | [ETHERIDGE, L . Pusey.G | 592 | 40 | 20 | 370 | 350 | |
13 [NAYLOR, S | |wiLcock, s | RUMSEY,L  DIXON,M | 594 | 40 | 20 | 410 | 370 | |
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VENUE | (CLEVELAND PARK

- COMPETITION | |[INTERNATIONAL CHALLENGE \

MIDDLESBROUGH || | 450  YOUNG SWEDEN . DATE: 17/04/1980

RESULT: AWAY WIN |

\COMMENTS:

HOME TEAM
No., RIDER | L 2z % 4 s 6| 7| 8 R PTS [BP TPTS FM PM
|1 | WILCOCK, Steve || 2z iio it 0 L s 70 00 [ 70 |
| 2| HAVELOCK, Brian || Cer s e e [0 L [[a [0 00 [ 60 |
| 3 | PUSEY, Geoff | UERRENIE T!—H—H—H—HTWH—\
4 | DIXON, Martin || cer v lo e L 0 D D e 20 [ 200 40 |
|5 | COURTNEY, Mark || 22l s 20 [0 |0 s w0 |10 120 |
6 | READING, Pete || I L O N B T X R T
7| COLLIER, Bernie | | T O N R TR R R R

AWAY TEAM
No.  RDER el & (R _PTs B TPTS

NILSSON, Tommy

0 0020 o

DANIELSSON, Hasse

S O B N T 00|

BENGTSSON, Lennart

N N N T [20]

L O S Y MY

5 | FRIDELL, Ake
6 RING, Borje

(3]s a1 J[ Il J[ [ 4] 120 [o00]] 120
s flofl 2 [ [ [ |5 | 100 10 | 110

|
|
|
4 | [KARLSSON, J |
|
|
|

HYDLING, Tommy

RN T (10

DDHDDDDE oo
DDDDDDDE DOooooon

HEAT DETAILS \

Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:

| 1 [NILSSON, T | |wicock, s | [DANIELSSON,H | HAVELOCK, B EF | 698 | 20 | 40 | 20 | 40 | |
| 2 [RING, B | [HyDuNG T | [COLLIER B ~ READING, P | 712 [ 10 [ 50 | 30 | 90 | |
| 3 [FRIDELL, A | |courRTNEY, M | KARLSSON,J  F DIXON, M |EF | 718 | 20 | 30 | 50 | 120 ] |
| 4 [PUSEY, G | |HYDLING, T | |BENGTSSON, L  |READING, P | 720 [ 30 [ 30 | 80 | 150 | |
| 5 |[DANIELSSON,H | [COURTNEY, M | [DIXON,M  NILSSON, T | 690 | 30 [ 30 | 110 ] 180 | |
| 6 [HAVELOCK, B | [BENGTSSON, L | |wILCOCK, s ~ RING,B | 692 [ 40 [ 20 [ 150 | 200 | |
| 7 [FRIDELL, A . |RING, B | PUSEY,G  [COLLIER, B | 686 | 10 | 50 | 160 | 250 | |
| 8 [HAVELOCK, B | |COURTNEY, M | [DANIELSSON,H ~ HYDLING, T | 692 | 50 | 1.0 | 210 | 260 | |
| 9 |COURTNEY, M . [rING, B | |BENGTSSON, L ~ DIXON, M | 678 | 30 | 30 [ 240 | 290 | |
10 [FRIDELL, A | |wicock, s | HYDLING, T  HAVELOCK, B F/Exc 682 | 20 | 40 | 260 | 330 | |
11 [DANIELSSON,H | |NILSSON, T | PUSEY,G  \wiLcock, s | 686 | 10 [ 50 | 27.0 | 380 | |
12 [FRIDELL, A | |wiLcock, s | [DIXON,M  BENGTSSON, L | 680 | 30 | 30 | 300 | 410 | |
13 [RING, B | |courRTNEY, M | NILSSON, T . PUSEY,G | 674 | 20 | 40 \ 320 | 450 | |
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VENUE | (CLEVELAND PARK

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH | 440 | 330  SCUNTHORPE . DATE: 24/04/1980
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

|1 | WILCOCK, Steve || el 3 | [ [ 5 | 180 (20 150 [

HAVELOCK, Brian ~ RR } N N | | I | A | I 00 O O

3 | PUSEY, Geoff | L2 2 [2 |0 [ |[ [5 1o |10 | 120 [] []

| 4| SPINK, Mike || 2l il 0 s [ e0 o0l [ s0 | ] [

| Cwllo e e el L e 0 0

| DN, v | e Tw a0 0 0 0 I[a [ s (10 [0 ][] [

N el fe ) T 0 )0 0 e [0 el [0 ] [} ]
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER TFRE & (R PTs Bp TPTS FM PM

BROVINING, Arhr N {0 00, 0 O

2 | BEAuNONT, ke | Cex LI T e [ eel[ee | O O

N Tz lodlo Tol 00 00 00 (a2 |leo 20 O] [

4 | ALLoTT, Ny N Do ladlo lo L 0L 0l s w0 oo 10 [ [

[ 5 | [WHITE, Phil | sl [s] ¢ ][2] [l [ s ][0 [10 [120 [] []

6 | JEFFCOATE, N Celadlr o lal 00 0 00 a0 s 100 a0 [ [

7| WorFNDEN, Rob | T2 o2 I 0 0 00 [ s[4 (a0 [0 ] (] [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 |wILCOCK, S | |puseY. G | |[BROWNING, A  F BEAUMONT,M F/Exc 690 | 50 | 00 | 50 [ 00 | |
| 2 [DIXON, M | |WOFFINDEN, R | JEFFCOATE, | ~ BUTT,D | F 706 | 30 | 30 | 80 [ 30 ] |
| 3 \WHITE,P | [sPiNnk, M | [DIXON,M .~ ALLOTT,N | 682 | 30 | 30 | 110 | 60 |COURTNEY,M |
| 4 [PUSEY, G | [TEAGER K | DIXON,M ~ WOFFINDEN, R | 690 | 40 | 20 | 150 | 80 | |
| 5 [BROWNING, A | |WHITE P | [SPINK, M ~ COURTNEY, M | 682 | 10 | 50 | 160 | 130 | |
| 6 [SPINK, M | |wiLcock, s | JEFFCOATE, | . TEAGER K | 690 [ 50 [ 1.0 [ 210 | 140 | |
| 7 \WHITE, P | |pusev, G | ALLOTT,N ~ DIXON, M | 684 | 20 | 40 | 230 | 180 | |
| 8 \WILCOCK, S | |WOFFINDEN, R | BUTT,D ~ JEFFCOATE, | | T 704 | 40 | 20 | 270 ] 200 | |
| 9 [BROWNING, A | [sPiNk | [COURTNEY,M . TEAGER K | 680 | 30 | 30 [ 300 | 230 | |
10 |[COURTNEY, M | |wicock, s | WHITE,P .~ ALLOTT,N | 682 | 50 | 10 | 350 | 240 | |
11 [BROWNING, A | |pusev,c | JEFFCOATE, | ~ |utT.D | 686 | 20 | 40 | 37.0 ] 280 | |
12 |WILCOCK, S | |WHITE P | [SPINK, M . TEAGERK | 678 | 40 | 20 | 410 | 300 | |
13 [BROWNING, A | |pusev, G | [COURTNEY, M ~ ALLOTT,N | 684 | 30 | 30 | 440 | 330 | |
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VENUE | DERWENT PARK

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

'WORKINGTON || | 490  MIDDLESBROUGH . DATE: 25/04/1980
RESULT: AWAY WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM
No.| RIDER L 2z % 4 s 6| 7| 8 R PTS [BP TPTS FM PM

_ 1 | HINDLE, lan || T T T O A T O T T R B T O R

| 2 | WILSON, Des || Lol [ IEEEEEE O O

3| [DICKINSON, Mark | NN ﬁlﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁ O 0O

| 4| JOYNT, Greg || R 2 7DDEECE ] [

5| ROYNON, Chris || I Y O B N X B O o R O

|6 | JACKSON, Wayne || 2§ N A R O o N O

| 7| CLAPHAM, Kevin || 3] oo to o[ 0 I[ [s [0 00 [ 30 | [] []
AWAY TEAM

No.  RIDER % 2 % 4 s|ls % & R _PTs 8P TPTS FM PM

"1 ] wiLcock, sive N Tz lafa ezl 0 0 (s [ me (10 [mo] [J [J

[ e o 00 0 O

N Ce iz lz falall 00 )0 s e |10 x2e ] O] [J

4 | spnk,wike | Ca iz [z 2 (s L 1l I[s e [a0 [0 []

[ 5 | [COURTNEY, Mark | 2] s |[s ] 2 ][ex]| [ [ [ 5 ][ 1w0 [20 [120 [] []

6 | DO, Marin N Cex o iz lal 0L 00 00 (a0 s0 |10 a0 [ [

7 | BUTT, Dave | CE iR T 2 oo JTeo] oo [ ][]
HEAT DETAILS
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [HINDLE, | | |wicock, s | PUSEY,G  WILSON, D | 750 [ 30 [ 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 [CLAPHAM, K | Joackson, w FAWCBUTT, D .~ DIXON, M xc/DF | 50 [ 00 | 80 [ 30 ] |
| 3 [SPINK, M | |courRTNEY, M | | ROYNON, Chris . JOYNT,G |Ret 768 | 10 | 50 | 90 | 80 | |
| 4 [DICKINSON, M | |pusev, G | JACKSON, W - [utT,D EF | 755 | 40 [ 20 [ 130 | 100 | |
| 5 |wiLcock, s Y | JovNT,G - ROYNON, Chris |EF | 768 | 10 | 50 | 140 | 150 | |
| 6 [HINDLE, | | |puseY. G | |WILSON, D ~ DIXON, M | 751 [ 40 [ 20 [ 180 [ 170 | |
| 7 |COURTNEY, M | [sPINK M | [JACKSON, W ~ CLAPHAM, K | 764 | 10 | 50 | 190 | 220 |DICKINSON, M | M
| 8 \WILCOCK, S | [DIXON, M | |WILSON, D  CLAPHAM, K | 765 | 1.0 | 50 | 200 | 270 | |
| 9 [PUSEY, G | |ROYNON, Chris | [DIXON,M  CLAPHAM, K | 768 | 20 | 40 | 220 | 310 |DICKINSON, M | M
10 |[COURTNEY, M | [sPiNk | HINDLE, | | WILSON, D | 756 | 1.0 | 50 [ 230 | 360 | |
11 |WILCOCK, S | |courTNEY, M | [DICKINSON, M | CLAPHAM, K | 768 | 10 | 50 | 240 | 410 | |
12 [PUSEY, G | jovnT 6 | [COURTNEY,M xc/La HINDLE, | | EF 794 | 20 | 30 | 260 | 440 | |
13 [SPINK, M | |wiLcock, s | |ROYNON, Chris ~ DICKINSON, M | 765 | 10 | 50 | 270 | 490 | |
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VENUE | |SHEILFIELD PARK

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

BERWICK | 470 | 310  MIDDLESBROUGH . DATE: 26/04/1980
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

1] aRowN, wayne | Ca ) lafa el 00 00 I [a a0 ool [0 g []

"2 | ToNES, Graham ) | T a2l To [ 00 0T I [a a0 eel[a ][] [

3 | MeDERMOTT, Stve | | Calalfallall 0l 10 I [a a0 e[|y [

4| wRiGHT, Roger | Ce iz el L 0 00 0 s 20 (10 [0 ][] [

| Calialfallz ]l L 1L 10 I ] 0 0

" | CAROLIE, vk | ez o] ool 10 0 I[s [ s (10 [0 ][] []

7| GRaT, Reb ) N Tz CRIC 1T 0 0 0 [z [ee (10 (s ][] [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | L2 3 4 8 [ R PTS BP TPTS [FM [PM

"1 ] wiLcock, sive N T2 all2] sz )lo 0 10 [ e[ e [e0 (0] [] [J

[ e o 00 0 O

N Coladlm o lalel 00 00 (s a0 |10 a0 O [

4 | spnk,wike | Ce ) e fw e a0 00 s [ ee a0 [e0 | [ [

| 5 | COURTNEY, Mark | 2ol a2 ][2] [ ][ s ] ‘10 [ w00 [ ] []

6 | DO, Marin N Ca el L L L 00 )0 2w Jleo] 10| O [

7 | BUCK.D | oo fl T 2 oo Jleo] oo [ ][]
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [BROWN, W | |wicock, s | JoNES, G  PUSEY.G | 736 | 40 [ 20 | 40 | 20 | |
| 2 |CAROLINE, M | |orRANT.R | [DIXON,M .~ BUCK,D | 758 [ 50 [ 10 | 90 | 30 | |
| 3 [CLOSE,N | |courRTNEY, M | [SPINK, M ~ WRIGHT,R | F 772 | 30 | 30 [120] 60 | |
| 4 |McDERMOTT, S | |cAROLINE,M | PUSEY,G ~ BUCK,D | 772 [ 50 [ 10 | 170 | 70 | |
| 5 |wiLcock, s | |cLosg N | [COURTNEY,M  GRANT,R |Ret | 746 | 20 | 40 | 190 | 110 | |
| 6 [BROWN, W | |wiLcock, s | JoNES, G  PUSsEY.G |Ret | 746 | 40 | 20 [ 230 [ 130 | |
| 7 [McDERMOTT, S | [sPINK M | [COURTNEY,M  CAROLINE,M | 756 | 30 | 30 | 260 | 160 | |
| 8 \WILCOCK, S | |oones, G | [COURTNEY,M  CAROLINE,M | 758 | 20 | 40 | 280 | 200 | |
| 9 [CLOSE, N | |WRIGHT,R | PUSEY,G ~ DIXON, M | 776 [ 50 [ 10 [ 330 ] 210 | |
10 [BROWN, W | |courRTNEY, M | [SPINK, M  JONES, G | 752 [ 30 | 30 [ 360 | 240 | |
11 [McDERMOTT, § | |wicock, s | SPINK, M . CAROLINE,M | 764 | 30 [ 30 | 300 270 | |
12 [BROWN, W | |cOURTNEY, M | PUSEY,G . WRIGHT,R F/Exc 754 | 30 | 30 | 420 | 300 | |
13 [McDERMOTT, S | |cLose, N | SPINK, M  wiLcock, s | 766 | 50 | 10 | 47.0 | 310 | |
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VENUE | (CLEVELAND PARK

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH | 430 | 350  MILTON KEYNES . DATE: 01/05/1980
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No.  ROER L 2 s & 5 6 7 s R Ps 8P TPTS AW Pu

1] WiLcock, Seve | T2 lafa]lall 00 00 )0 [a [mo | eo][mo] ] []

| vz 2] Tl 0 T I [a e =[] [

3 | usey, Geot | | Celalle ]2l 0L 0 I [a 10 0]l ] [

| e e | Dz afa 2l L 0 00 [ & w0 20 120 ]

| {0 0 0

6 | BurT. ome | e le e ol )0 0 [ [ a0 ool [0 ] [ []

N i) wlfE o[ 0 0 00 [a s (20 (sl [] [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | L2 3 4 8 [ R PTS BP TPTS [FM [PM

_ 1 | HUMPHREYS, Bob | 32 Rl M 1[4 [ so |00 [ 80 | [] []

2 | ises, Any | o fw e e llo ]l 10 I [s 70 |10 [s0 | O O

S [ A S T A AN T

4 | SPARSHOTT, Nige N Do la iR Lol 0L 00 00 (4 a0 |leo] a0 ] [J

"5 | BLAVNE, ick | T2 T 0 T I & e a0l O O

6 | oo, Ray N Tz lale (el 0 00 )0 (4 a0 |[20] s | O] [

| 7| VIGUS, Robbie | 3ol i to itz [ 0 00 s [ eo (ool [ 60 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [HUMPHREYS, B | |wicock, s | [DIXON,M ~ HIBBS,A | 678 | 30 [ 30 [ 30 | 30 | |
| 2 [VIGUS,R | |woop,R | [READING, P ~ BUTT,D | F 700 | 10 | 50 | 40 [ 80 | |
| 3 |COURTNEY, M | [sPiNnk, M | [BLAYNEE, M | SPARSHOTT,N | 680 | 50 | 10 | 9.0 | 9.0 | |
| 4 [BUTT,D | |pusev, G | wooD,R ~ |VIGUs,R | 700 [ 50 [ 10 | 140 | 100 | |
| 5 [sPINK, M | |HUMPHREYS, B | HiBBS,A ~ COURTNEY, M | 676 | 30 [ 30 | 17.0 | 130 | |
| 6 \WILCOCK, S | [DiXoN, M | VIGUS,R ~ woop,R | 674 [ 50 [ 10 [ 220 | 140 | |
| 7 |SPARSHOTT, N | [BLAYNEE, M | PUSEY,G ~ BUTT,D | 682 | 10 | 50 | 230 | 190 | |
| 8 [HIBBS, A | [DIXON, M | [READING, P  VIGUS,R | 676 | 30 | 30 | 260 | 220 | |
| 9 [SPINK, M | |vieus,R | |wooD,R .~ BUTT,D | 676 | 30 [ 30 [ 290 | 250 | |
10 |WILCOCK, S | [BLAYNEE, M | [DIXON,M | SPARSHOTT,N |EF | 676 | 40 | 20 [ 330 [ 270 | |
11 [HIBBS, A | |pusev,c | READING,P  |HUMPHREYS, B EF | 678 | 30 | 30 | 360 300 | |
12 |WILCOCK, S [Pk M | [BLAYNEE, M . HBBS,A | 670 | 50 | 10 | 410 | 310 | |
13 |[HUMPHREYS, B | |pusev, G | |SPARSHOTT,N  [READING, P | 690 | 20 | 40 | 430 | 350 | |
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VENUE | (CLEVELAND PARK

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH | 400 | 380  ELLESMERE PORT . DATE: 15/05/1980
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

|1 | WILCOCK, Steve || e flsfz i [ L L e 1 e (00 90 | ] []

HAVELOCK, Brian ~ RR | :EEEEI 00 O O

3 | PUSEY, Geoff | Lo o[ 1 ﬁlﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁ O 0O

| 4| SPINK, Mike || IENRERIEN 7-EEECE ] [

|5 | COURTNEY, Mark || 1] RIR 7EEEECE ] [

_ 6| DIXON, Martin || 32 s s e[ 0L s [ 120 | 100 (130 | ][]

N 1o o 7EEEEC-E 0 0
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER % 2 % 4 s|ls % & R _PTs 8P TPTS FM PM

N Tz ladfa ) la el 00 0 (s [ e (10 [mo] [ [

| 0 [ L [N SN TR T RN T N

N Calzdlz lzlal 00 ) s 20 |10 w0 O] [J

4 R, Lo | Dol adlz iz [ Il L 0l Il &l s a0 [so ][] [J

s | Wi, o | 2ol 1T 0 T 2 a0 eel[ 20| O [

o | EveLey, | Do ool L 1L Il [ e ool | O O

| Tz ()3 w0 0 I I[5 1 [se |16 [0 | [] [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 |wILCOCK, S | |FINCH,s | MONAGHAN, E  PUSEY.G | 686 | 30 [ 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 [DIXON, M | [cARrR.P | [COLLIER B . EMBLEY,P | 690 | 40 [ 20 | 70 | 50 | |
| 3 [SPINK, M YRR | [COURTNEY,M .~ CARRL | 704 [ 40 [ 20 [110 ] 70 | |
| 4 [JACKSON,J | |pixoN, m | CARRP  PUSEY,G | 680 | 20 | 40 | 130 | 110 | |
| 5 |FINCH, S Y | MONAGHAN, E ~ COURTNEY, M |EF | 674 | 20 | 40 | 150 | 150 | |
| 6 \WILCOCK, S | Joackson, s | [SPINK, M  EMmBLEY,P | 674 [ 40 [ 20 [ 190 [ 170 | |
| 7 DIXON, M | |pusev, G | CARR,L . WILLIAMS, J | 674 | 50 | 10 | 240 | 180 | |
| 8 [FINCH, S | |wiLcock, s | [CARR,P  [COLLIER, B | 666 | 20 | 40 | 260 | 220 | |
| 9 [SPINK, M | Joackson, s | [CARR,P ~ COURTNEY, M EF | 670 | 30 | 30 [ 29.0 [ 250 | |
10 [DIXON, M | [CARR,L | |wiLcock, s . EMBLEY,P | 678 | 40 | 20 [ 330 | 270 | |
11 [FINCH, s | JACKsON,J | PUSEY,G  [COLLIER,B | 680 | 10 | 50 | 340 | 320 | |
12 JACKSON, J [Pk M | [DIXON,M . CARRP | 670 | 30 | 30 | 370 ] 350 | |
13 |COURTNEY, M | [cARR,L | FINCH,S . PUSEY,G | 668 | 30 | 30 | 400 | 380 | |
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VENUE | THORNTON ROAD

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

[ELLESMERE PORT | 410 | 370  MIDDLESBROUGH . DATE: 16/05/1980
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM
No. RIDER | 2 3 4 (s e 7 & [ R PTS |[BP|TPTS| FM| PM

JACKSON, John

[ e [ o 00 [ 10

MONAGHAN, Eric

oo LEEEDE o0

3 FINCH, Steve

E T L A N N N TR T

| 4 | WiLLIAMS, John

CARR, Louis

T T 0 N N | e 00|

[ 6 |[CARR, Peter

el o ] DDDDCE

EMBLEY, Paul

||

|

|| 00|

N oo 2] 7EEEDCE
N

[

| |

T N N R TR TR N

AWAY TEAM

‘No.. RIDER

| EERRFAREIRT & [ R PTS BP|TPTS|

WILCOCK, Steve

EC T 0 N N T [10]

HAVELOCK, Brian

RIR o e e0 [ 00 [ 00

PUSEY, Geoff

T T N B N N T 00 ]

4 SPINK, Mike

N 0 L IR R TR

5 | COURTNEY, Mark

6 COLLIER, Bernie

LS S N O O O B I TN

DIXON, Martin

|
\
\
\
| 228 s 203 || [ 150 00 | 150
[
\

JENREN NN (10

DDDDDDDE oo

DDDDDDDE oo

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:

| 1 [JACKSON,J | |cOURTNEY, M | |wILCOCK, s  MONAGHAN, E | 732 [ 30 [ 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 [EMBLEY, P | |pixoN, M | [CARR,P . [COLLIER, B EF | 744 | 40 | 20 | 70 | 50 | |
| 3 [CARR, L | |courRTNEY, M | [SPINK, M  WILLIAMS, ) | 720 [ 30 | 30 [ 100 ] 80 | |
| 4 [FINCH, S | |pixoN, m | CARRP  PUSEY,G | 732 [ 40 | 20 | 140 | 100 | |
| 5 [CARR,L | |wiLcock, s | [SPINK, M - WILLIAMS, J | 726 | 30 [ 30 | 17.0 | 130 | |
| 6 JACKSON,J | [DiXoN, M | MONAGHAN, E  PUSsEY.G | 730 [ 40 [ 20 [ 210 ] 150 | |
| 7 |COURTNEY, M | |FINCH,s | [SPINK, M .~ CARRP | 728 | 20 | 40 | 230 | 190 | |
| 8 \WILCOCK, S | |EmsLEY,P | [COLLIER, B  MONAGHAN, E | 744 | 20 | 40 | 250 | 230 | |
| 9 [CARR, L | wiLuiAms, g | [DIXON,M ~ PUSEY.G | 750 [ 50 [ 10 [ 300 | 240 | |
10 |[COURTNEY, M | Joackson, s | [SPINK, M  MONAGHAN, E | 722 | 20 | 40 [ 320 | 280 | |
11 [FINCH, s | |wicock, s | DIXON, M  [EMBLEY,P | F 734 | 30 [ 30 |350]3L0 | |
12 JACKSON, J | |cOURTNEY, M | WILLIAMS,J . Pusey.G | 738 | 40 | 20 | 390 | 330 | |
13 |COURTNEY, M | [cARR,L | SPINK, M ~ FINCH,S | 738 | 20 | 40 \41.0 | 370 | |
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VENUE | RYE HOUSE STADIUM

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

RYE HOUSE | 430 | 350  MIDDLESBROUGH . DATE: 18/05/1980
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

1| FIALA Karl || el et L0 ] e s0 30 [ 10| ][]

|2 | |SMITH, Kevin || IENRERIER ZEEEEEE O O

3 | |GARRAD, Bob | L2l a2 ﬁl—\!—lﬁﬁmﬁ O 0O

| 4| MULLARKEY, Kelvin || IR 7EEEECE N

5 | PULLEN, Ashley || LF | o o 7EEEECE ] [

|6 | TARRANT, Peter || 3 v lF e o[ s [ e0 200 [ 80 | ] []

[ 7 |/KiNG, Barry | L1l 7|:||:H:H:|I:-E (1 []
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER % 2 % 4 s|ls % & R _PTs 8P TPTS FM PM

WILCOCK, Steve N e [ oo (10 [1 [

[ e o 00 0 O

| Co ool I L 00 I [a e en][e0 | O O

4 | spnk,wike | Dol lallz a0 sl 1l Ile [ s (10 [ 70| [ [J

| 5 | COURTNEY, Mark | (o] Tl 3 [ [ 3 ][ex ][ ][ ][ s ] 30 [ 120 [ ] []

| 6 | [COLLIER, Bernie | R0 [ o s e oo e | ] [

7| DIXON, Martin | c2 sl it D e eo [ i0l e [ ][]
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [FIALA K | [smiTH K | |wILCOCK, s | SPINK,M | 614 [ 50 [ 10 | 50 | 10 | |
| 2 [BALDWIN, C | |pixoN, M | KING,B . [COLLIER, B |Ret | 623 | 40 | 20 | 90 [ 30 | |
| 3 HENRY,R | [sPiNnk, M | [COURTNEY,M  PULLEN,A | F 617 | 30 | 30 | 120] 60 | |
| 4 [DIXON, M | |cARRAD, B | [TARRANT,P  PUSEY,G | 623 | 30 | 30 | 150 | 90 | |
| 5 |BALES,R | |wiLcock, s | [COURTNEY,M  PULLEN, A | 615 | 30 | 30 | 180 | 120 | |
| 6 [SMITH, K | [pAaak | [DIXON,M  PUSsEY.G | 617 [ 50 [ 10 [ 230 | 130 | |
| 7 |COURTNEY, M | [sPINK M | GARRAD,B  TARRANT,P | F 625 | 10 | 50 | 240 [ 180 | |
| 8 [SMITH, K | |wiLcock, s | [COURTNEY,M ~ KING, B | 617 | 30 | 30 [ 270 | 210 | |
| 9 [MULLARKEY,K | [TARRANT,P | [SPINK, M ~ PUSEY.G | 639 [ 50 [ 10 [ 320 | 220 | |
10 |[COURTNEY, M | [smiTH K | [RALA K | SPINK,M | 626 | 30 | 30 [ 350 | 250 | |
11 |WILCOCK, S | |pixoN, m | |GARRAD,B  TARRANT,P | 617 | 10 | 50 | 360 300 | |
12 [MULLARKEY, K LY | [COLLIER B ~ COURTNEY, M F/Exc 630 | 50 | 10 | 410 | 310 | |
13 |WILCOCK, S | |GARRAD, B | SPINK, M  PULLEN,A | 676 | 20 | 40 | 430 | 350 | |
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VENUE | |[EAST OF ENGLAND SHOWGRO ~ COMPETITION | LEAGUE \

[PETERBOROUGH | 420 | 360  MIDDLESBROUGH . DATE: 23/05/1980

RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No.. RDER L2 % 4 5 & 7 & (R PTS BP|TPTS| FM| PM
1] e, gy N L2l lsls L L L)l e [ mo | [eo] [0
2| lcouzens, e | o] [2][s] LEEEEEE
5 | FLaTHAN, Nigel | | ENEERIERIED ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmﬁ
4| Fsrier. ancy N [KREERIEN 7EEEECE

N

|

| |

2] (20 0] (] (6] (o)
" pepreR. Adian 0 o0
e 7EEDEC-E

AWAY TEAM
No.. RIDER | L2 4 8 [ R | PTS BP|TPTS|
WILCOCK, Steve l I O | A | 10
\ iRz fo [ L L 00 e 80 00| 30 |
\ tof a2 o [ L 0 0 e [ 80 |00 | 30
\ Lol e 2 [ L L [ [ 4 || e0 20 80 |
l ts sz 2 [ JL [ Il [ 4 100 00 | 100
[
\

HAVELOCK, Brian

PUSEY, Geoff

|
|
|
4 | [SPINK, Mike |
|
|
|

5 | COURTNEY, Mark

6 COLLIER, Bernie
DIXON, Martin

HEAT DETAILS \

T N O N T X R R Y

0 e e o0

DDDDDDDE oo
DDDDDDDE DOooooon

Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:

| 1 |wILCOCK, S HINES, A HAVELOCK, B COUZENS, N 690 | 20 | 40 | 20 | 40 |
| 2 [DIXON, M (COLLIER, B BUCK, A PEPPER, A 704 [ 10 [ 50 [ 30 | 90 |
| 3 |COURTNEY, M (GREER, R SPINK, M FISHER, A 674 | 20 | 40 | 50 [ 130 |
| 4 [FLATMAN, N DDIXON, M PEPPER, A PUSEY, G 684 | 40 | 20 | 90 | 150 |
| 5 |GREER,R WILCOCK, S FLATMAN, N HAVELOCK, B EF | 680 | 40 | 20 [ 130 | 170 |
| 6 [HINES, A (COUZENS, N PUSEY, G DIXON, M 680 | 50 | 10 [ 180 [ 180 |

67.8 H 1.0 | 5.0 \ 19.0 \ 23.0 |

| | | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | ||
| | | (EF |
| | | |
| 7 |COURTNEY, M | [sPINK M | [FLATMAN, N ~ BUCKA | \
\ \ \ | 690 | 40 | 20 [ 230 | 250 |
| | | ||l
| | | ||
| | | |||
| | | |
| | | |l

| 8 |COUZENS, N HAVELOCK, B PEPPER, A COLLIER, B

| 9 [GREER,R PUSEY, G FISHER, A DIXON, M 686 | 40 | 20 [ 270 [ 270 |
10 [HINES, A (COURTNEY, M SPINK, M COUZENS, N 680 | 30 | 30 [ 300 [ 300 |
11 [PEPPER, A FLATMAN, N WILCOCK, HAVELOCK, B 700 | 50 | 10 | 350 | 310 |
12 |HINES, A (COURTNEY, M FISHER, A PUSEY, G 684 | 40 | 20 [ 39.0 | 330 |
13 |GREER, R SPINK, M WILCOCK, S FLATMAN, N 690 | 30 | 30 \ 420 | 360 |

Page 14 28/01/2010



VENUE | KINGSMEAD STADIUM - COMPETITION | LEAGUE \
(CANTERBURY || | 390  MIDDLESBROUGH . DATE: 24/05/1980
RESULT: DRAW |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

FERREIRA, Mike ] 323 (23] [ [ Jls5] 00| [ 130 ] [

| 2 | (GRIFFITHS, Ray || | :EEEEZE O O

3 | KENNETT, Barney | IENRE-SIENRES !ﬁlﬁﬁ!—\ﬁmﬁ O 0O

4| REYNOLDS, Tony || [ 7DDDECE ] [

|5 | HUBBARD, Ted || LR s f-DDECE ] [

_ 6 | HOWLAND, Kevin || 2ol el D I e [ s0 [ 200 [0 | ][]

| 7| KENT, Denzil || Lol [3 7DEDEC-E ] [
AWAY TEAM

No.  RDER 1 2z 3 4 s 6 7 & R Pis ee | TeTs Fm) PM

"1 ] wiLcock, sive N Tz lafa )2 ) 0 00 0 J[a [ we (10 [mo] [ [

| CRCRICa L0 00 )0 a0 | feel [0 O [

| Ca i ol l2 00 00 Il [a e en][e0 | O O

4 | spnk,wike | Callz ol sl Il 0L 0 [ &l s (10 [s0] [0 [J

"5 | CCOURTNEY, vk | =3 s ] TR T T I [& [0 a0l [se ] O O

6 | DN, wartn | Do a0l 0L I e 20 |leo][ 20 | O O

| Ca ) Tafo ] fo [ 0 0 00 [ a1 [ s (a0 [0 ] (] [J
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [FERREIRA, M | |wicock, s | [GRIFFITHS,R  HAVELOCK, B |Ret 698 | 40 | 20 | 40 [ 20 | |
| 2 |COLLIER, B | |HowLAND, K | [DIXON,M . KENT,D FRem 708 | 20 | 40 | 60 | 60 | |
| 3 [SPINK, M | |courRTNEY, M | [REYNOLDS, T  HUBBARD, T |Ret | 706 | 10 | 50 | 70 [ 110 | |
| 4 [PUSEY, G | |KENNETT,B | [COLLIER, B  HOWLAND, K | 712 [ 20 [ 40 | 90 | 150 | |
| 5 |wiLcock, s | |FERREIRA, M | HUBBARD, T  HAVELOCK, B |Ret | 698 | 30 | 30 | 120 ] 180 | |
| 6 [FERREIRA, M | [KenneTT,B | PUSEY,G ~ DIXON, M | 698 | 50 [ 1.0 [ 170 | 190 | |
| 7 |COURTNEY, M | [sPINK M | [KENNETT,B ~ HOWLAND, K | 706 | 10 | 50 | 180 | 240 | |
| 8 HUBBARD, T | [KenT,D | [HAVELOCK, B  [COLLIER, B | 698 | 50 | 1.0 | 230 | 250 | |
| 9 [KENT,D | |HuBBARD, T | [DIXON,M ~ PUSEY.G | 704 [ 50 [ 10 [ 280 | 260 | |
10 |[COURTNEY, M | |FERREIRA, M | |HOWLAND, K | SPINK,M | 704 [ 30 [ 30 [ 310 | 290 | |
11 |WILCOCK, S | |kenT,D | KENNETT,B  [COLLIER,B | 700 | 30 [ 30 | 340 320 | |
12 |[FERREIRA, M | |pusev. G | |REYNOLDS, T ~ COURTNEY, M |Ret | 704 | 40 | 20 | 380 [ 340 | |
13 [SPINK, M | |wiLcock, s | HUBBARD,T  KENNETT,B | 708 | 10 | 50 | 39.0 | 390 | |
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VENUE | (CLEVELAND PARK

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE \

MIDDLESBROUGH | 420 | 360  CRAYFORD . DATE: 29/05/1980
RESULT: HOME WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No.  ROER L 2 s & 5 6 7 s R Ps 8P TPTS AW Pu

COURTNEY, Mark ] 2 s 2 s I L I Il 4] 00| [ 100 ] [

| EREEnirs :EEEEEE 0 0

3 | [P, vike | | {0 10 ﬁ OO

4| pusey, Geor | Lolloll1] 7EEEECE 00

s | wiLcock, seve | ] (20 G s e ] o] (] g O

| DN, v | Tz Calfw ] o)l 0 0 (s [ v (20 [0 ][] [

N =Rl 7EEEEC-E 0 0
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | L2 3 4 8 [ R PTS BP TPTS [FM [PM

"1 | woobs, pau N Ca ez sz )z 10 (e[ se (10 [wo] [] [J

2 | saGE, Aln 7 e [ [ A A A A TR AT A A

N Colladlz failz 1l ] s s oo so | ] [J

+ | RuwseY, Les | Dz adfalla s llol 1l [ e[ w0 a0 [0 [] [J

"5 | Jors, Al | v oo T 0 T 0 [ a0 a0l [ 20 | O O

o | PrieR, ik | Do ool L 1L Il [ e ool | O O

| T o[ 10 0 0 0 0 2w [ee (10 ] [ [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 |woops, P | |cOURTNEY, M | [HAVELOCK, B ~ NAYLOR,S | 672 [ 30 [ 30 | 30 | 30 | |
| 2 |COLLIER, B | |pixoN, M | [GILBERTP ~ PITHER, M | 702 [ 50 [ 10 | 80 | 40 | |
| 3 \WILCOCK, S | |RUmSEY, L | JoHNS, A ~ Pusev.G | 666 | 30 | 30 [ 110 ] 7.0 | |
| 4 [DIXON, M | [sPiINK, M | INAYLOR, S  [GILBERT,P | 668 | 50 | 10 | 160 | 80 | |
| 5 |woobs, P | |wiLcock, s | [RUMSEY, L . PUSEY,G | 660 | 20 | 40 | 180 | 120 | |
| 6 [COURTNEY, M | [NAYLOR,S | [HAVELOCK, B ~ PITHER M | 656 | 40 [ 20 [ 220 ] 140 | |
| 7 RUMSEY, L | [sPINK M | [DIXON,M  JOHNS,A | 674 | 30 | 30 | 250 | 170 | |
| 8 INAYLOR, S | |woops, P | [DIXON,M  [COLLIER, B | 678 | 10 | 50 | 260 | 220 | |
| 9 |wiLCOCK, S | [NAYLOR,S | PUSEY,G ~ PITHER, M | 672 | 40 [ 20 [ 300 | 240 | |
10 |woobs, P | |courRTNEY, M | |RUMSEY, L  HAVELOCK, B | 666 | 20 | 40 [ 320 | 280 | |
11 [RUMSEY, L | |woops, P | SPINK, M  DIXON,M | 672 | 10 | 50 | 330 330 | |
12 |COURTNEY, M | |pusev. G | INAYLOR,S  JOHNS,A | 680 | 50 | 10 | 380 | 340 | |
13 [SPINK, M | |woops, P | wILcOCK, s  RUMSEY, L | 670 | 40 | 20 | 420 | 360 | |
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VENUE | WHITWOOD STADIUM

COMPETITION | CHALLENGE \

(CASTLEFORD | 370 | 410  MIDDLESBROUGH . DATE: 03/06/1980
RESULT: AWAY WIN |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No.  ROER L 2 s & 5 6 7 s R Ps 8P TPTS AW Pu

1] CLapHAM, ke | IS s L [ SRR AR M

| o) e o I 0 T )0 (a0 1w |10 [ 20 ] ] ]

3 | monaRDsON Derek | | Caflalfel 2l 0l 0 |l [a w0 eol[m0] ] []

| warans, ray | Dol o[l L L L 0 s (10 [20 ][] [

| {0 o o 0 0

R —— e Tafo ] fe [ 0 00 0 J[a [ s (10 [0 ][] [

7w, Trer N T Ta o] o[ 0 0 0 I[& [ e (a0 [0 ][] []
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | L2 3 4 8 [ R PTS BP TPTS [FM [PM

"1 ] wiLcock, sive N Ca)lafa a0 0 0 J[a [ me (a0 [mo] [ [

| Ce e Tl 00 00 )0 a0 se a0l [e0 | O O

N Tz ladla lal 00 00 00 (s lwme ool lmo | [ [

4 | PUSEY, Geof | Ce )2 dfo ) ol L 00 00 Jla [ s (10 [0 ] [ O

"5 | DN, Martn | Tz e Tl 0 0 ) [a 0 e a0 (e | O O

o | louT Dave N Tz lele [ 0 0 00 )0 s 20 |[eo] 20| O] [

| Co o lf2 [ 0 0 00 I[a [ 20 a0 [20 | [] []
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 |wILCOCK, S | |coLLiEr, B | [CLAPHAM, K ~ HALLK | 517 [ 10 [ 50 | 10 | 50 | |
| 2 [MORTIMER, G | [putT.D | WHITING, T ~ READING, P | 536 | 40 [ 20 | 50 | 70 | |
| 3 [BOYLE, T | [pixoN, M | PUSEY,G .~ WATKINS,R | 514 [ 30 [ 30 | 80 | 100 | |
| 4 [RICHARDSON,D |  [SPINK,M | MORTIMER, G  |READING, P | 518 | 40 | 20 | 120 | 120 | |
| 5 [BOYLE, T | |wiLcock, s | [COLLIER B  WATKINS,R | 510 | 30 | 30 | 150 | 150 | |
| 6 [SPINK, M | [cLapHAM K | HALLK .~ BUTT,D | 511 [ 30 [ 30 [ 180 | 180 | |
| 7 RICHARDSON,D | [PUSEY, G | [DIXON,M  MORTIMER, G FRem 514 | 30 | 30 | 210 | 210 | |
| 8 WHITING, T | |ReADING, P | [COLLIER, B  HALLK | 532 | 30 | 30 | 240 | 240 | |
| 9 [SPINK, M | [Bovig T | |WATKINS,R .~ BUTT,D | 501 [ 30 [ 30 [ 270 ] 270 | |
10 [DIXON, M | |cLapHAM K | [MORTIMER, G . PUSEY.G | 514 [ 30 | 30 [ 300 | 300 | |
11 |WILCOCK, S | |RICHARDSON,D |  COLLIER, B ~ WHITING, T | 502 | 20 | 40 | 320 340 | |
12 |SPINK, M | [cLApHAM, K | [DIXON,M . WHITING, T | 504 | 20 | 40 | 340 | 380 | |
13 |WILCOCK, S | |RICHARDSON,D |  BOYLE,T . PUSEY,G | 507 | 30 | 30 | 37.0 | 410 | |
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VENUE | (CLEVELAND PARK

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

MIDDLESBROUGH | 320 | 280  RYEHOUSE . DATE: 05/06/1980

RESULT: 'MATCH ABANDONED |

'COMMENTS: ABANDONED RAIN AFTER 10 HEATS |

HOME TEAM
No.| RIDER | L 2z % 4 s 6| 7| 8 R PTS [BP TPTS FM PM
|1 | WILCOCK, Steve || N T2 O O O T N BN o B
| 2 | HAVELOCK, Brian | N 2 O T T X BN o B
| 3 | SPINK, Mike | L N N A - T N AR o B
| 4 | COURTNEY, Mark N T L 1 X X B o N o
| 5 | PUSEY, Geoft N ACIN S 1 N N 2 L0 O
| 6| DIXON, Martin | T T T B R oy R

| | 7 | COLLIER, Bernie | L 0 O T N B R o N O

AWAY TEAM
No.  ROER Loz ow & R pis ep TPTS FM PM
1| FIALA Kar | S =3 0 O T N N N R
| 2| TARRANT, Peter || el D s 20 o0 20 ][]
3 | GARRAD, Bob || T T N N RN T N R N
| 4 | MULLARKEY, Kelvin | O YT T N B O
|5 | SMITH, Kevin [ S LT T O O O N B
| 6 | FINES, Andy | =S S O O 0 - X A R N
| 7 | PULLEN, Ashley || 2o ffs o [ [ [0 [0 Talls0 o0o/[s0 [] []

HEAT DETAILS

Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:

| 1 [HAVELOCK, B | |wicock, s | [RALA K . AW TARRANT, P F/Exc 700 | 50 | 10 | 50 | 10 | |
| 2 [DIXON, M | |PULLEN, A | [COLLIER B  FINES,A FExc 672 | 40 | 20 | 90 [ 30 | |
| 3 |COURTNEY, M | [MULLARKEY. K | sMITH.K ~ Pusev.G | 664 | 30 | 30 [ 120 | 60 | |
| 4 [GARRAD, B | |pixoN, m | SPINK, M  PULLEN,A | 670 | 30 | 30 | 150 | 90 | |
| 5 |COURTNEY, M | |pusey, G | [TARRANT,P - RAAK |EF | 676 | 50 | 10 | 200 | 100 | |
| 6 [GARRAD, B | |wiLcock, s | [FINES, A  HAVELOCK, B | F 676 | 20 | 40 [ 220 [ 140 | |
| 7 [SMITH, K | [MULLARKEY,K | [SPINK,M ~ DIXON, M | 664 | 10 | 50 | 230 | 190 | |
| 8 [PULLEN, A | |[HAVELOCK B | [TARRANT,P  [COLLIER, B | 684 | 20 | 40 | 250 | 230 | |
| 9 |COURTNEY, M | |cARRAD, B | PUSEY,G  PULLEN,A | 658 | 40 [ 20 [ 290 | 250 | |
10 [SMITH, K | |wicock, s | [DIXON,M . MULLARKEY,K | F | 668 | 30 | 30 | 320 280 | |
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VENUE | WEST ROW

- COMPETITION | LEAGUE

MILDENHALL | 390 | 390  MIDDLESBROUGH . DATE: 08/06/1980
RESULT: DRAW |
\COMMENTS:
HOME TEAM

No. | RIDER | 1 2 % 4 5 (6 7. 8 R PTS BP|TPTS [FM PM

1 | BALES, Ray || Lo fo D s 0 o0 10 | ][]

2 | KNIGHT, Richard || LR l2[2 IEEEEEE nEE

3 | HENRY, Robert | s fl2[s ] 1] ﬁlﬁﬁ!—\ﬁmﬁ O 0O

| 4| BATES, Mick || IR 7DDDECE ] [

|5 | GLEDHILL lan || o2 3 7DDDECE ] [

6| BALDWIN, Mark || L NE T S T O e 7T X B X o R O

| 7| BILNER, Mark || L] o ][ 7DEDEC-E ] [
AWAY TEAM

No. | RIDER | L2 3 4 8 [ R PTS BP TPTS [FM [PM

"1 ] wiLcock, sive N (2] Tal2 ] a0 0 0 J[a [ we (10 [me] [ [

| Ca o e el 00 00 I a0 a0l [e | O O

N 0 L A S R R T AN I R

4 | PUSEY, Geof | Dz iadfa ol L L 0 [ &l s oo [0 ][] [J

"5 | CCOURTNEY, vk | T a0 e [se 2ol [0 O [

6 owon, varn | Caflalal o gl 0 e [ se o a0 | [ [

| o] o) I [ T Iz Ces ] el [ee ] [0 [
HEAT DETAILS \
Ht.H 1st: | 2nd H 3rd | Unplaced HTime\ H H A U H | A \Other:
| 1 [HAVELOCK, B | |wicock, s | [BALES,R  KNIGHT,R CF | 10 | 50 | 10 | 50 | |
| 2 [BALDWIN, M | [BINER, M | [DIXON,M . [COLLIER, B | 576 | 50 [ 10 | 60 | 60 | |
| 3 [BATES,M | |pusev.G | [COURTNEY,M . GLEDHILL, I | 576 | 30 [ 30 | 9.0 | 9.0 | |
| 4 [HENRY, R | [sPiINK, M | BALDWIN,M  [cOLLIER B | 566 | 40 | 20 | 130 | 110 | |
| 5 |wiLcock, s | |GLEDHILL, I | [BATES, M  HAVELOCK, B | 562 | 30 [ 30 | 160 | 140 | |
| 6 [SPINK, M | [KNIGHT,R | [DIXON,M ~ BALESR | 568 | 20 | 40 [ 180 | 180 | |
| 7 [PUSEY, G | |[HENRY,R | [COURTNEY,M  BALDWIN,M | F 590 | 20 | 40 | 200 | 220 | |
| 8 [HAVELOCK, B | [KNIGHT,R | [DIXON,M ~ BILNER,M | 566 | 20 | 40 | 220 | 260 | |
